x K R]M REHABILITATION IN
¥ ¥ MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS

European network for best practice and research

Special Interest Group Occupation in-between meeting

Friday & Saturday 8" — 9" November 2019

MS Rehabilitation Center, Genoa, ltaly
Theme: Transforming knowledge on technology into relevance for clinical practice

Local host: valeria Bergamaschi, MD; Agnese Galletto, OT

Scientific committee

Valeria Bergamaschi, MD; Daphne Kos, OT, Prof., PhD; Stine Marit Moen, Neurologist, PhD; Isaline Eijssen, OT, PhD
Sofie Ferdinand, OT, Co-Chair SIG Occupation; Inger Lgyning, OT, MSc, Chair SIG Occupation
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Preliminary Program

THURSDAY, 7% of November

19.30

Welcome drink and food

FRIDAY, 8" of November

9.00-9.30
9.00-9.10

9.10-9.20

9.20-9.30

9.30-12.30

9.30-10.10

10.10-10.20

10.20-11.20

11.20-11.50
11.50-12.20
12.20-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-14.30
13.30-14.10

14.10-14.30

14.30-17.30

15.15-15.30
15.30-17.30

Welcome

Welcome

Inger L@yning, Norway, SIG Chair

Introduction

Sofie Ferdinand, Belgium SIG Co-Chair and Inger Lgyning
Welcome to Genova

Local organizers, Italy

Key note presentations

Key note |

When professional figures, designer, and users co-design aids for rehabilitation and daily life
Christian Campagnaro, Italy

Discussion and implications for practice

Coffee break and rehabilitation center visit

Key note Il

Task-oriented rehabilitation in Multiple Sclerosis: technological solutions for motor evaluation
Andrea Tacchino, Italy

Key note llI

Quantitative evaluation of handwriting movement in Multiple Sclerosis: kinematic description
and neuroimaging correlates

Ambra Bisio, Italy

Discussion and implications for practice

Lunch

Oral presentations

eSupport and eFIT: Targeted telehealth treatments to improve quality of life in persons with MS
Victoria Leavitt, USA

From “paper and pencil” to computerized devices: tools in Cognitive Rehabilitation

Valeria Bergamaschi, Jessica Podda, Italy

|II

Workshop

Kinesio taping
Coffee break
Workshop continues

SIG Meeting Dinner at Restaurant
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SATURDAY, November 10%"
9.00-11.00 Key note and Oral presentations

9.00-9.45 Key note IV
Giampaolo Brichetto, Italy
9.45-10.00 Discussion and implications for practice

10.00-10.20 Engagement in daily life in MS rehabilitation
Niels Peeters, Belgium

10.25-10.45 On our way to integrate ‘e-Rehab’: a process
Sofie Ferdinand and An Cleuren, Belgium

10.45-11.00 Discussion and implictions for practice

11.00-11.15 Coffee Break

11.15-12.30 Interactive session
Conforming clinical ideas and questions into research reality
Inger Lgyning, Norway

12.30-13.30 Closing
Summary of the SIG Meeting

Have a safe trip home!
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